SIMOTICS XP 1MB1/5
系列低压隔爆电机
SIMOTICS XP 1MB1/5
Low-Voltage Flameproof Motor
siemens.com.cn/SIMOTICS_XP_1MB
3
目录                             Contents 概览          Overview
3

7  电动机类别 Category of motor
8 电动机型号 Motor type
9 订货号 Order number
10 生产序列号 Production series number
11 机座号 Frame size
12 安装结构型式 Mounting type
13 IP防护等级 IP protection degree
14 整机重量 Weight
15 热等级 Thermal class
16 防爆标识 Mark of explosion protection type
17 防爆认证号 Ex certificate number
18 轴承型号 Bearing type
19 润滑脂型号 Bearing grease type
20 再润滑周期 Re-grease interval
21 加注油脂量 Re-grease quantity
22 环境温度范围 Ambient temperature
23 能效标准 Efficiency standard
24  能效等级 China efficiency classification
25  企业标准 Company standard
26  额定电压 Rated voltage
27  接线方式 Connection method
28  额定频率 Rated frequency
29  额定功率 Rated power
30  额定电流 Rated current
31  效率 Efficiency
32  功率因数 Power factor
33  额定转速 Rated speed
34  能效等级 Efficiency classification according to
                                              IEC standard
EFF.Cl.
ExSIEMENS STANDARD MOTORS LTD.
GREASE: Unirex N3
155(F)Th.Cl.
H
Made in P.R.China
FLAMEPROOF THREE-PHASE ASYNCHRONOUS MOTOR
中 国制 造
隔 爆 型 三 相 异 步 电 动 机
LMH-1008 / 800003888993 / 001
-20℃＜＝TAMB＜＝40℃
西门 子 电 机( 中国 ) 有限 公司
3～MOT.
180M IMB3 IP55 Ex db IIC T4 Gb
GB18613-2012 Eff.-Grade2
Re-grease interval: 4000h
Quantity: 15g
50
V
380△/660Y
440 △
Hz
60
kW A EFF. cosφ r/min
22
22
40.5/23.5
35.5
2950
3540
92.7 %
91.5 %
0.89
0.89
0CD3182A 1MB1153-1EA23-3AA4-Z
243 kg
BRG DE 6310 C3 BRG NDE 6310 C3
CNEx 17.3788
Q/321081 KJA013-2018
IE3
IEC60034-30